

DANFOSS SYSTEMS HYDRAULIKS		PARTS-, SPARE PARTS, & MATERIAL LIST			
COMPONENT: TYPE & VERSION VPI bottom part 150:1		SHEET: 1 OF:		PSM.NO. 160G0432	
				ISSUE	
Notes: All items with stated ID nos. can be purchased as spare parts. When ordering spare parts – state ID no.					X ↓
DRAWINGS REFERRED TO:					
DRAWING NO.	REF.	DESCRIPTION			
160G9026	a	Assembly drawing			
	b	VPI bottom part			
	c				
	d	940913	UD		2

ITEM		CTM no. refers to DSH sheets: COMPARISON TABLES for MATERIALS			
Nos. or capital letters	REF.	ID NO.	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY.	MATERIAL
					CTM NO.
1	a	160G0611	Housing	1	AlMgSi 1,0 K10
X 2	a	360-0218	Gearbox 150:1 *	1	
3	a	160G0625	Bushing	1	AlMgSi 0,5 K05
4	a	160G0413	Magnet clutch *	1	
	a		Magnet clutch	1	POM P01
	a		Magnet Ø5*5, sintered	4	NdFeB
	a		Magnet Ø5*10, sintered	4	NdFeB
5	a	032E9372	Retainer	1	Al 99,7
6	a	202-0029	X-ring Ø15,54/Ø20,78*2,62	1	Buta PD
7	a		O-ring Ø39,6/Ø2,4	1	Buna NBR
8	a		O-ring Ø9,25/Ø1,78	4	Buna NBR
9	a	232-0717	Threaded sleeve M4	4	Hardened steel
10	a	232-0722	Threaded sleeve M5	9	Hardened steel
11	a	251-0069	Screw M5*70 DIN 912	4	8,8 DIN 267 08,8
12	a	251-0548	Screw M6*35 DIN 912	6	12,9 12,9
13	a		O-ring Ø44,6/Ø2,4	1	Buta NBR
14	a	160G0417	Gear set	1	
	a		Gear wheel	2	GG 25 A02
	a		Plug	1	GG 25 A02
	a		Dog clutch	1	9S20K B05
15	a	160G0612	Bottom part	1	AlMgSi 1,0 K10
16	a	271-0128	Pin	4	
17	a		Sealing plug Ø 6	5	AISI 304 F07
18	a		Name plate	1	Stainless
19	a	160G0410	Non return valve	2	MS 58 L05
	A	160G0448	Seal set for VPI top and bottom parts		

